Included fasteners:

Next Pole Bracket Card Terminal 4pcsscrew MFXPH — M4x25

. 4 pcs locknut M4
E-no: 270128_8 . 4 pcs washer M4
Assembly instructions
All electrical installation work must be carried out by an authorized
installer and meet the installation requirements in the country of use.
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e Mounting the bracket to Next Pole
- Use the screws included with Next Pole to fasten the bracket. The
bracket only fits at the front and the service hatch is at the rear of
Next Pole.
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~SPACER PLATE, H '
someRpTE  wures MOUNtthe card terminal's
WIDER THAN 98MM mounting plate
3 Disassemble the top of Next Pole for better visual
/ access during installation.
/. Depending on the type of mounting plate for the card
e terminal, the included spacer plate may be required.
— ) It reduces the cable opening in Next Pole and
= e provides a flat surface for mounting the card
. terminal's plate.
= Mount the plate, with or without the spacer plate,
according to the manufacturer's instructions using
N the included M4x25 screws.
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Install the card terminal
Install the card terminal according to the manufacturer's instructions.
In some cases, longer screws may be required,
as the mounting plate adds 4 mm and the spacer plate approximately 3 mm.
These screws are not included.
Mount the top cover and install the Next Pole cover plate
(ordered separately E-no 2700660).
Mount the associated equipment onto the DIN equipment bracket
(ordered separately E-no 2700661).
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Medfédljande fastelement:

Next Pole Montageplat Kortlasare| ...  maxosmrxpH
E-nr: 2701288 4 st LAsmutter M4
Monteringsanvisning 4stBricka M4

Allt elinstallationsarbete maste utféras av en auktoriserad installat6r
och uppfyllainstallationskraven i anvandningslandet.
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" Montera montageplaten pa Next Pole
Anvand de skruvar som sitter pa Next Pole till monteringen av
montageplat Kortlasare. Montageplaten kan endast monteras
pa Next Poles framsida. Serviceluckan sitter pa dess baksida.
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~DISTANSPLATTA, oo .
Vg
A R e Montera kortlasarens fastplatta
{1 EREDARmANSE Demontera taket pd Next Pole fér battre visuell dtkomst
\ 1 under monteringen.
QIIL Beroende pa typ av fastplatta till kortldsaren kan den
/‘/"",,. medféljande distansplattan behévas. Den minskar Next
— T/. Poles kabelgenomgang och kortlasarens fastplatta far
- ett jamt plan att monteras mot.
- Montera fastplattan med eller utan distansplatta enligt
- tillverkarens instruktioner med de medféljande M4x25
skruvarna.
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Montera Kortlasare
Montera kortlasaren enligt instruktioner fran tillverkaren. Ibland kan langre
skruvar behdévas da Montageplaten bygger 4 mm och distansplattan bygger ca
3 mm. Dessa medféljer gj.
Atermontera taket och montera Next Pole tacklucka
(bestélls separat pa E-nr 2700660).
Montera tillhérande utrustning pa Montagebox DIN
(bestélls separat pa E-nr 2700661)
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